Maine law.
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W. POOR, JR., ET ALS.—W. W. QUIMBY.—BOOXKS,

Chapier 260,

Resolves repealing resolves in favor of Willinm Poor, jumior, Robert Waugh and
David Strout,

Resolved, That the resolve in favor of William Poor, junior,
approved April five, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six, be
and the same is hereby repealed.

Resolved, That the resolve in favor of Robert Waugh, approved
March eight, one thousand eight hundred and thirty-eight, be and
the same is hereby repealed.

Resolved, That the resolve in favor of David Strout, approved
March twenty, one thousand eight hundred and sixty, be and the
same is hereby repealed.

Approved March 28, 1868.

Chapler 261,
Resolve repealing resolve in favor of William W. Quimby.
Resolved, That the resolve in favor of William W. Quimby, ap-

proved February twenty, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six,
be and the same is hereby repealed.

Approved March 24, 1868,

Chapter 26%2.

Resolve providing for the presentation of certain books and publications to literary
institutions and to public libraries.

Resolved, That the librarian be and he is hereby authorized to
present in behalf of the state to each of the literary institutions in
the state which now owns a library, and to each of the public libra-
ries in the state, one copy of the acts and resolves for each year
from one thousand eight hundred and fifty-seven to ore thousand
eight hundred and sixty-two, both inclusive ; one copy of the senate
journal for one thousand eight hundred and fifty-four, and one copy
for one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six ; one copy of the house
journal for one thousand eight hundred and fifty-five, aud one copy
for one thousand eight hundred and fifty-six, and one copy of the
public documents for each year, except one thousand eight hun-
dred and fifty-five, from one thousand eight hundred and forty-two
to one thousand eight hundred and sixty-two, both inclusive ; pro-
vided that the librarian shall retain in the library at least twenty



